

Misc Ex-29-2022-R-146-2022

Order no.14

02/07/2024

Today is fixed for ER of WA as per order dated 09/05/2024.

Record reveals that OP was already arrested and ordered to suffer imprisonment for one Month from 21/05/2024 or until payment, if sooner made.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files a petition and submits that he has not yet made any payment.

OP is absent on repeated calls without any steps.

Perused the case record. Hd. Considered.

Issue WA against the OP, Korban Sk at once.

Fix 31/08/2024 for ER of WA.

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna

_____ Later

02/07/2024

Petitioner also files requisites of WA against the OP Korban Sk.

Issue the same at once.

Fix (Todate) for ER of WA

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna